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CERTIFICATON OF COMPLIHNCE
SALN Submission/ Filing

This certifies that 15 employees out of 15 employees of Lianga Water District covered by RA
6713 have filed their Statement of Assets, Liabilities and Net Worth (SALN) for CY 2014. The
Local Water District has forwarded/ filed all SALNs with the appropriate receiving entity (i.e.
Ombudsman in the case of President, Vice President and Constitutional Officials; etc.), in
accordance with RA 6713 and its implementing rules and regulations.

This also attests that the submission of this agency’s employees have substantially complied
with the minimum requisites for content and formalities prescribed under Republic Act 6713
and its implementing rules and regulations, which are as follows:

a.) Basic Information

b.) Assets (Real Properties and Personal Properties)
c.) Liabilities

d.) Net Worth

e.) Financial Connections and Business Interests

f.) Relatives in the Government

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto affixed our signatures on the 19t day of March,
2015 at Lianga, Surigao del Sur, Philippines.

GEMI\E%;T&ROJA WILFREDO G. SANCHEZ
i General Manager - D
SALN Review and Compliance Committee
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SUMMARY REPORT FORM

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES FOR CY 2014

Region

Name

Name of Office
Address

Total No. of Employess

OMBUD3MAN MINDANAQ
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REGION - Xlil
CARAGA ADMINISTRATIVE 4
LIANGA WATER DISTRICT S AN UNNIY

Rizal St., Lianga Surigao del Sur
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NAME If spouse is with government
(In alphabitical order) service PLEASE INDICATE
i PRBLIICH NAME OF SPOUSE /
Surname First Name EMPLOYER / ADDRESS
ARTAZO , Ariel B. |[Data Encoder
BALASON , Anastacio P. [Driver
CALANGIAN |, Julius Christian G. [Accounting Processor A
DOROJA , Gemma P. [Administrative Services Officer B
ESPLANA , Jema A. |Utilities/Customer Service Assistant D
GAMUTAN , Vicente M. |Utilities/Customer Service Officer B VIRGILIA T. GAMUTAN
Lianga District Hospital, Lianga SDS
LABSAN , Romeo L. |Utility Worker - A
MARTIN , Rafael M. |Water Resources Facilities Tender A
MONGADO , Tita L. ]Coliection Assistant
PENARANDA |, Rogelio C. _|Water Resources Facilities Operator - C
RANARA , Romeo S. |Water Utilities Development Officer B
SABATIN , Manuel B. |Water Resources Facilities Tender B
SANCHEZ , Wilfredo G. |General Manager - D HENRIETTA A. SANCHEZ
SDSSU-Lianga Surigao del Sur
SARCEDA , Gerom G. |Water Resources Facilities Tender B
TEJERO , Floricita G. |Cashier-B

XXXXXXXXXXXKXXXXXXXXXXX nothing follows XXxeoo0oaXXXXXXXXXX

Note: kindly submit 1 original and 1 duplicate copy typewritten or legibly handprinded SAL properly filled-up and in the prescribed form.

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

GEMMATP. ROJA
Administrative Services Officer B

NOTED:

-
WILFREDO G. SANCHEZ
General Manager-F

Distribution: Original and duplicate copy for the office of the Deputy Ombudsman for their respective regions.

Triplicate copy for the office file (Personnel Division)
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(Form 2) 1995

Assetes, Liabilities and Networth Summary Reports
As of December 31, 2014

Office: LIANGA WATER DISTRICT

OCoOo~NOO s WN =

NAME

(In alphabetical order)

ARTAZO
BALASON
CALANGIAN
DOROJA
ESPLANA
GAMUTAN
LABSAN
MARTIN
MONGADO
PENARANDA
RANARA
SABATIN
SANCHEZ
SARCEDA
TEJERO

Ariel
Anastacio
Julius Christian
Gemma
Jema
Vicente
Romeo
Rafael
Tita
Rogelio
Romeo
Manuel
Wilfredo
Gerom
Floricita

x300000oocx nothing follows 3OO
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Present Position/Annual Income

Data Encoder

Driver

Accounting Processor - A
Administrative Service Officer B
Customer Service Assistant - E
Customer Service Assistant - A
Utility Worker - B

Plumber - B

Accounting Processor - B
Water Resources Facilities Operator - C
Acting Engineer - |

Plumber - C

General Manager - F

Plumber - C

Cashier-D

Director for Administration

Assumed in Office

Specific Date
when first

166,680.00 June 11, 2014
134,172.00 November 13, 2014
179,172.00 June 11, 2014

216,296.00
164,826.50
274,609.00
138,336.50
178,848.50
190,511.00
164,826.50
212,064.00

157,893.00 December 1, 1987

552,276.00

154,961.50 December 20, 2010

241,648.00
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February 1, 1987
July 1, 2003
October 1, 1981
January 1, 1993
February 1, 1985
August 13, 1988
July 2, 2001
June 16, 1997

May 3, 1982

August 1, 1986

Address: Rizal 8t., Lianga Surigao del Sur

No. of years in
Government
Service

6 months
1 month & 18 days
6 months

27
11
33
21
29
26
13
17
27
32
4
28

Administrative Services Officer B

ASSETS

26,000.00
100,000.00
11,500.00
712,319.00
275,000.00
354,070.00
288,450.00
220,000.00
1,678,000.00
225,640.00
405,000.00
171,000.00
2,474,000.00
144,000.00
379,500.00

Form 2
Attachment "C"
(In triplicate)
Page No.

LIABILITIES NETWORTH
26,000.00
100,000.00
11,500.00
662,711.52 49,607.48
257,834.20 17,165.80
168,000.00 186,070.00
265,940.00 22,510.00
216,165.76 3,834.24
58,544.00 1,619,456.00
224,600.00 1,040.00
334,071.52 70,928.48
169,600.00 1,400.00
1,300,420.00 1,173,580.00
142,600.00 1,400.00
319,212.24 60,287.76
Noted:
WILFREDO (%%ANCHEZ

General Manager - D



