

## Republic of the Philippines ianga Water District

CABLE ADDRESS

Annex-A Market Mall, Lianga, Surigao del Sur, Code - 8307 TIN 000-556-812 Tel. No. (086) 616-0020 Email: liwad1979@yahoo.com.ph

## CERTIFICATON OF COMPLIANCE **SALN Submission/Filing**

This certifies that 15 employees out of 15 employees of Lianga Water District covered by RA 6713 have filed their Statement of Assets, Liabilities and Net Worth (SALN) for CY 2014. The Local Water District has forwarded/ filed all SALNs with the appropriate receiving entity (i.e. Ombudsman in the case of President, Vice President and Constitutional Officials; etc.), in accordance with RA 6713 and its implementing rules and regulations.

This also attests that the submission of this agency's employees have substantially complied with the minimum requisites for content and formalities prescribed under Republic Act 6713 and its implementing rules and regulations, which are as follows:

- a.) Basic Information
- b.) Assets (Real Properties and Personal Properties)
- c.) Liabilities
- d.) Net Worth
- e.) Financial Connections and Business Interests
- f.) Relatives in the Government

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto affixed our signatures on the 19th day of March, 2015 at Lianga, Surigao del Sur, Philippines.

Chairman

SALN Review and Compliance Committee

WILFREDO G. SANCHEZ

General Manager - D

AT SAN TRANSPORT SUBSCRIPED A GUSAN DEL SUR AFFIAM, LATLANCE TO ME HIS/HER

"Water is life...use it...waste not."

TIN: 920-062-728-000

ROLL NO. 49383

## SUMMARY REPORT FORM STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES FOR CY 2014

OMBUDSMAN MINDANAO
RECEIVED

20 MAR 2015

BY: THAE:

UMIX

SALN

Region

**REGION - XIII** 

Name

**CARAGA ADMINISTRATIVE** 

Name of Office

LIANGA WATER DISTRICT

Address

Rizal St., Lianga Surigao del Sur

Total No. of Employess

12

NAME (In alphabitical order)  Surname First Name			POSITION	If spouse is with government service PLEASE INDICATE NAME OF SPOUSE / EMPLOYER / ADDRESS			
ARTAZO	, Ariel	B.	Data Encoder				
BALASON	, Anastacio	P.	Driver				
CALANGIAN	, Julius Christian	G.	Accounting Processor A				
DOROJA	, Gemma	P.	Administrative Services Officer B				
ESPLANA	, Jema	A.	Utilities/Customer Service Assistant D				
GAMUTAN	, Vicente	M.	Utilities/Customer Service Officer B	VIRGILIA T. GAMUTAN			
				Lianga District Hospital, Lianga SDS			
LABSAN	, Romeo	L.	Utility Worker - A				
MARTIN	, Rafael	M.	Water Resources Facilities Tender A				
MONGADO	, Tita	L.	Collection Assistant				
PEÑARANDA	, Rogelio	C.	Water Resources Facilities Operator - C				
RANARA	, Romeo	S.	Water Utilities Development Officer B				
SABATIN	, Manuel	B.	Water Resources Facilities Tender B				
SANCHEZ	, Wilfredo	G.	General Manager - D	HENRIETTA A. SANCHEZ			
				SDSSU-Lianga Surigao del Sur			
SARCEDA	, Gerom	G.	Water Resources Facilities Tender B				
TEJERO	, Floricita	G.	Cashier - B				
XXXXXXX	xxxxxxxxxxxx no	thing f	ollows xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx				
				,			

Note: kindly submit 1 original and 1 duplicate copy typewritten or legibly handprinded SAL properly filled-up and in the prescribed form.

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

NOTED:

GEMMAP. POROJA

Administrative Services Officer B

WILFREDO G. SANCHEZ General Manager-F Assetes, Liabilities and Networth Summary Reports As of December 31, 2014

Office: LIANGA WATER DISTRICT

Form 2
Attachment "C"
(In triplicate)
Page No.

Address: Rizal St., Lianga Surigao del Sur

NAME (In alphabetical order)					Present Position/Annual Income	Specific Date when first Assumed in Office	No. of years in Government Service	ASSETS	LIABILITIES	NETWORTH		
1925			51 1531 TS		N 2 142 16				section to the		3 3 3	
1	ARTAZO	3	Ariel	B.	Data Encoder		June 11, 2014	6 months	26,000.00		26,000.00	
2	BALASON	,	Anastacio	Ρ.	Driver	134,172.00	November 13, 2014	1 month & 18 days	100,000.00		100,000.00	
3	CALANGIAN	,	Julius Christian	G.	Accounting Processor - A	179,172.00	June 11, 2014	6 months	11,500.00		11,500.00	
4	DOROJA	,	Gemma	P.	Administrative Service Officer B	216,296.00	February 1, 1987	27	712,319.00	662,711.52	49,607.48	
5	<b>ESPLANA</b>	,	Jema	A.	Customer Service Assistant - E	164,826.50	July 1, 2003	11	275,000.00	257,834.20	17,165.80	
6	GAMUTAN	,	Vicente	M.	Customer Service Assistant - A	274,609.00	October 1, 1981	33	354,070.00	168,000.00	186,070.00	
7	LABSAN	,	Romeo	L.	Utility Worker - B	138,336.50	January 1, 1993	21	288,450.00	265,940.00	22,510.00	
8	MARTIN	,	Rafael	M.	Plumber - B	178,848.50	February 1, 1985	29	220,000.00	216,165.76	3,834.24	
9	MONGADO	,	Tita	L.	Accounting Processor - B	190,511.00	August 13, 1988	26	1,678,000.00	58,544.00	1,619,456.00	
10	PEÑARANDA	,	Rogelio	C.	Water Resources Facilities Operator - C	164,826.50	July 2, 2001	13	225,640.00	224,600.00	1,040.00	
11	RANARA	,	Romeo	S.	Acting Engineer - I	212,064.00	June 16, 1997	17	405,000.00	334,071.52	70,928.48	
12	SABATIN	,	Manuel	B.	Plumber - C	157,893.00	December 1, 1987	27	171,000.00	169,600.00	1,400.00	
13	SANCHEZ	,	Wilfredo	G.	General Manager - F	552,276.00	May 3, 1982	32	2,474,000.00	1,300,420.00	1,173,580.00	
14	SARCEDA	,	Gerom	G.	Plumber - C	154,961.50	December 20, 2010	4	144,000.00	142,600.00	1,400.00	
15	TEJERO	,	Floricita	G.	Cashier - D	241,648.00	August 1, 1986	28	379,500.00	319,212.24	60,287.76	
	xxxxxxxxx nothing follows xxxxxxxxxx											

Director for Administration



Noted:

WILFREDO G. SANCHEZ General Manager - D